

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 6372/2018

Kaushal Kishore Rathore S/o Shri Nandlal Rathore, Aged About
47 Years, R/o Kelwara, Tehsil Shahabad, District Baran, Raj.

----Petitioner

Versus

1. State of Rajasthan through PP
2. Shyambabu Rathore S/o Shri Ganpatlal Rathore, R/o
Kelwara, Tehsil Shahabad, District Baran, Raj.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Chitransh Saxena with Mr. Amit Swami for Mr. Kapil Gupta
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Mahendra Meena, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR UPMAN

Order

14/05/2024

1. Issue notice to the respondents.
2. Learned State Counsel accepts notice on behalf of
respondent No.1-State. Copy of this criminal misc. petition has
already been supplied in his office.
3. Let notice be issued to respondent No.2, through both the
process, returnable on the next date of hearing. Requisites be filed
within a period of 10 days, failing which, this petition shall stand
dismissed without any further reference to the Bench.
4. List this case on 29.07.2024. Till then, interim order already
in favour of petitioner shall continue.

(ANIL KUMAR UPMAN), J