

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 6304/2017
CNR: RJHC020502202017 | URN: CRLMP / 10529U / 2017

Bhanwarlal S/o Jutharam, aged about 60 years, R/o
Girdharipura, P.s. Bagru, Distt. Jaipur Raj.

----Petitioner

Versus

1. State Of Rajasthan Through P.p.
2. Hari Yadav S/o Shri Bhairu, R/o Village Mahala, P.s. Dudu,
Distt. Jaipur Raj.

----Respondents

Connected With

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 1768/2017
CNR: RJHC020482822017 | URN: CRLMP / 2796U / 2017

Bilasi Devi Daughter Of Shri Prabhu Lal, Wife Of Shri
Kumbharam, R/o Kalyanpura, Gram Panchayat Kankariya,
Police Station Mandawari, District Dausa Raj.

----Petitioners

Versus

1. State Of Rajasthan Through P.p.
2. Nand Lal Meena Son Of Shri Hajari Lal Meena, R/o
Kalyanpura, Police Station Mandawari, District Dausa Raj.

----Respondents

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 5981/2017
CNR: RJHC020500792017 | URN: CRLMP / 9936U / 2017

Ranjeet Singh S/o Raghuveer Singh, R/o Gram Sewa, Police
Station Dudu, District Jaipur.

----Petitioner

Versus

1. State Government Through Pp.
2. Ramlal S/o Ramnath, R/o Gram Dayalpura, Police Station
Dudu, District Jaipur.

----Respondents

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 1978/2018
CNR: RJHC020169062018 | URN: CRLMP / 3162U / 2018

Mustak Khan S/o Isak Mohammad, aged 27 years R/o



Thanaghoda, Tehsil And Police Station Kishangarh Bas, District Alwar, Raj.

-----Petitioner

Versus

1. State Of Rajasthan Through Pp.
2. Rafiq S/o Sh. Hamid, R/o Padasala, Tehsil And Police Station Kishangarh Bas, District Alwar, Raj.

-----Respondents

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 4058/2018
CNR: RJHC020670272018 | URN: CRLMP / 6196U / 2018

Bhanwar Lal S/o Shri Jutharam, Aged About 60 Years, R/o Girdharipura Police Station Bagru, District Jaipur, Raj.

-----Petitioner

Versus

1. State Of Rajasthan Through Pp, Jaipur
2. Hari Yadav S/o Shri Bhairu, R/o Village Mahala Police Station Dudu, District Jaipur.

-----Respondents

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 6372/2018
CNR: RJHC020973362018 | URN: CRLMP / 9808U / 2018

Kaushal Kishore Rathore S/o Shri Nandlal Rathore, Aged About 47 Years, R/o Kelwara, Tehsil Shahabad, District Baran, Raj.

-----Petitioner

Versus

1. State Of Rajasthan, Through Pp.
2. Shyambabu Rathore S/o Shri Ganpatlal Rathore, R/o Kelwara, Tehsil Shahabad, District Baran, Raj.

-----Respondents

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 7675/2018
CNR: RJHC021155612018 | URN: CRLMP / 12017U / 2018

Madan Lal Rajvanshi S/o Shri Girdhari Lal, R/o Village Harsooliya, Tehsil And Police Station Phagi, District Jaipur.

-----Petitioner

Versus

1. State Of Rajasthan, Through Pp.

2. Jaiki Kumar Tatiwal S/o Shri Satyanarayan Bairwa, R/o Dev Nagar Bus Stand, Tehsil Phagi, District Jaipur.

----Respondents

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 2243/2019
CNR: RJHC020301432019 | URN: CRLMP / 4026U / 2019

1. Moharpal S/o Patram, Aged About 65 Years, R/o Kalyanpura, Tehsil Lalsot, District Dausa, Raj.
2. Kumbha Ram S/o Moharpal Meena, Aged About 42 Years, R/o Kalyanpura, Tehsil Lalsot, District Dausa, Raj.

----Petitioners

Versus

1. State Of Rajasthan, Through Pp.
2. Nand Lal Meena S/o Shri Hajari Lal Meena, R/o Kalyanpura, Police Station Mandawari, District Dausa, Raj.

----Respondents

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 6914/2019
CNR: RJHC020950592019 | URN: CRLMP / 12852U / 2019

Bhagchand S/o Shri Natthu Ram Bairwa, R/o Kishorepur, At Present Phulmanda Ki Dhani, Haripura, Ps Mandawa, District Dausa.

----Petitioner

Versus

1. State Of Rajasthan, Through Pp.
2. Hemendra Singh S/o Sobhagya Singh, R/o Gopalgarh, Ps Mandawa, District Dausa.

----Respondents

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 1355/2020
CNR: RJHC020144852020 | URN: CRLMP / 2331U / 2020

1. Rashmi Devi W/o Hukum Singh, Aged About 30 Years, Resident Of Damdama, Tehsil Bayana District Bharatpur.
2. Hukum Singh S/o Kapoor, Aged About 32 Years, Resident Of Damdama, Tehsil Bayana District Bharatpur.

----Petitioners

Versus

1. State Of Rajasthan, Through Pp
2. Sohan Singh S/o Parbhati, aged 60 years, Resident Of



Kachera Police Station And Tehsil Bayana District
Bharatpur

-----Respondents

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 5904/2022
CNR: RJHC020388582022 | URN: CRLMP / 10050U / 2022

Poonam Kanwar Daughter Of Shri Ganpat Singh Parihar, Aged
About 35 Years, Resident Of Ring Road, Balaji Ka Chowk, Kachchi
Basti, Police Station Christianganj, Ajmer (Raj). At Present
Residing At C-78, Vikas Nagar, Dadi Ka Phatak, Police Station
Murlipura, Jaipur.

-----Petitioner

Versus

1. State Of Rajasthan, Through P.p.

-----Respondent

2. Kamlesh Gupta son of Sohanlal Gupta, aged About 44 years,
resident of 65-66, Green Nagar, Police Station Jawahar Circle
Durgapura, Jaipur (Raj.)

-----Complainant/Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. M.K. Kaushik with Mr. Deepak Sharma in S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 6304/2017, 1768/2017 and 2243/2019 Mr. Amit Kumar for Mr. Sandeep Jain In S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 5981/2017 Mr. Ankit Kumar for Mr. Tapeswar Pal Singh in S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 1978/2018 Mr. Rajendra Soni in S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 4058/2018 Mr. Ankit Kumar for Mr. Kapil Gupta in S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 6372/2018 Mr. Akshaya Sharma for Mr. Prahlad Sharma in S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 7675/2018 Mr. Rajesh Kumar Parashar in S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No.
-------------------	---	--

6914/2019

None Present in S.B. Criminal
Miscellaneous (Petition) No.

1355/2020

Mr. Rajveer Singh, Mr. Kapil Nagayach
and Mr. Avtar Singh Rathore in S.B.
Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No.
5904/2022

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Vijay Singh Yadav, PP
Mr. Onkar Singh Rajpurohit, PP both
for State
Mr. Sarosh Khan, Mr. Shivang
Khandelwal for Mr. Dinesh Pareek in
S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition)
No. 6304/2017
Mr. Ravindra Kumar Paliwal in S.B.
Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No.
1768/2017, 2243/2019
Mr. Vinod Sharma and Mr. Neeraj
Kumar both for Mr. Saransh Saini in
S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition)
No. 7675/2018
Mr. Shishupal Singh in S.B. Criminal
Miscellaneous (Petition) No.
6914/2019
Mr. Abhilash Sharma in S.B. Criminal
Miscellaneous (Petition) No.
1355/2020

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR JAIN

Order

12/08/2026

In S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 6304/2017

1. Criminal Misc. petition No. 6304/2017 is detached from the bunch.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the petition has rendered infructuous.
3. In view of aforesaid, the misc. petition No. 6304/2017 is dismissed as having rendered infructuous.
4. Misc. application, if any, stands disposed of.
5. Stay application also stands dismissed.

In S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 1768/2017,
S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 5981/2017,
S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 1978/2018,
S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 4058/2018,
S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 6372/2018,
S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 7675/2018,
S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 2243/2019,
S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 6914/2019,
S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 1355/2020, and
S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 5904/2022

1. Heard learned counsel for the parties and learned Public Prosecutor.
2. Arguments concluded.
3. Order reserved.
4. List for orders on 21.08.2026.
5. Interim order, if any, shall continue till then.

(ASHOK KUMAR JAIN),J